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MRS E,LANCA BAY0 
DIRECTOR DIV OF RECORDS & REPORTING 
FLA PUBLIC SERVICE COMISSION 
2540 SHUPlrARD OAK BLVD 
TALLAHASSEE, FLA 32399-0850 

REGUARDS VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161 (1) F.A.C. 
THIS IS A SETTLEMENT OFFER BEING MADE OF $100 IN 
LIEU OF THE $500 FINE WHICH MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO 
BE PAID. 

REFERENCE DOCKET #991345-TC 

I DONALD STRICKLAND AS OWNER OF THETA COMM INC 
DO HEREBY STATE THAT STEPS HAVE BEEN TAKEN TO 
PREVENT THIS RULE VIOLATION FROM HAPPENING IN 
THE FUTURE. 

I ALSO STATE THAT THE PAST DUE AMOUNT OF $50 PLUS 
PENALTY AND INTEREST TO A TOTAL OF $67.50 HAS BEEN 
PAID IN FULL. 

DONALD STRICKLAND 
OWNER OF THETA COMM INC 
PO BOX 231 
CLEARWATER, FLA 33757 


